## **Desktop License Agreement for KWINC Grotesk Font**

This Desktop License Agreement ("Agreement") is made between karlssonwilker, inc. ("Licensor"), and the purchaser of the KWINC Grotesk Font desktop license ("Licensee"), effective as of the date of purchase.

#### 1. Grant of License

Licensor hereby grants to Licensee a non-exclusive, non-transferable license to use the KWINC Grotesk Font designed by Karlssonwilker on up to 5 computers owned or leased by Licensee, as indicated in the purchase receipt ("Licensed Unit").

#### 2. Permitted Uses

Licensee may use the KWINC Grotesk Font for creating graphics, documents, physical end products, and any other works that are not prohibited under this Agreement. The font may be embedded in PDFs or other documents intended for distribution, provided the document text cannot be edited and the font cannot be extracted.

#### 3. Restrictions

- No Redistribution: The font files themselves cannot be redistributed, shared, or sold separately from the Licensee's work.
- No Modification: The font may not be modified, altered, or used to create derivative works without prior written consent from Licensor.
- No Web Use: This license does not permit embedding the font in web pages. A separate web font license is required for such use.

# 4. Number of Users and Installations

The license is valid for use on up to 5 computers within the same organization at a single geographic location. For additional users or installations, an additional license must be purchased.

## 5. Ownership and Copyright

The KWINC Grotesk Font is and remains the exclusive property of Karlssonwilker. The Licensee does not acquire any proprietary rights in the KWINC Grotesk Font, except the rights expressly granted by this Agreement.

## 6. Termination

This Agreement is effective until terminated. The Agreement will terminate automatically without notice from Licensor if Licensee fails to comply with any provision contained herein. Upon termination, Licensee must destroy all copies of the KWINC Grotesk Font.

# 7. Warranty and Liability

Licensor warrants that the KWINC Grotesk Font will perform as outlined in the documentation for ninety (90) days from the date of purchase. This warranty covers font functionality and does not cover font content. Licensor's entire liability and your exclusive remedy will be replacement of the font if the provided font files are defective.

## 8. Agreement

By installing, copying, or otherwise using the KWINC Grotesk Font, Licensee agrees to be bound by the terms of this Agreement. Any inquiries and requests to the Licensor may be sent via email to tellmewhy@karlssonwilker.com.